Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
<u> </u>			ame	Execution Date	
Robert C. Bogash				05/19/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	INRange Systems, Inc.				
Street Address:	220 Lakemont Park Blvd.				
City:	Altoona				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	16602				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1101		11013	3285		308
Application Number: 11013285 CORRESPONDENCE DATA TORKESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (312)609-5005					
Fax Number: (312)609-5005 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-609-7599					
Phone: 312-609-7599					
Email: cwright@vedderprice.com Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Reckamp					
Address Line 1: 222 N. LaSalle Street					
Address Line 2: Vedder Price					
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			39218.00.0011		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Christopher J. Reckamp		
Total Attachments: 2 source=11013285_Assignment#page1.tif source=11013285_Assignment#page2.tif					

05/25/2008 10:02 FAX 85/24/2006 15:01 81423456

PAGE 86

Docket No. 120476-2

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to my obligations under my Confidentiality Agreement with INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., I, ROBERT C. BOGASH, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INRANGE SYSTEMS. INC., as assignce, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"Integrated, Non-Sequential, Remote Medication Management and Compliance System" U.S. Patent Application No. 11/013,285

filed December 15, 2004

signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, additions or reexaminations of such application and any U.S. patents issuing thereon; and in and to any and all corresponding non-U.S. applications for Letters Patent and any non-U.S. patents issuing thereon; and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I, request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Name: ROBERT C. BOGASH Cherl Cherle Dogash Date: 19 May 2005

Nay 11, 2018 CoDeciments and Settings/Robert Engast/My Decomental_3632x1-Assignment/RobertBegash.doc

Received Time May, 25. 10:55AM

PATENT REEL: 019975 FRAME: 0251 05/24/2005 16:01 81423455

MCQUAIDE BLASKE

PAGE 07

State of Illinois County of Kendall

Before me this 19th day of 1011, 2006, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

Official Seal Heather M Lawis Notary Public State of Ninola My Commission Explose 01/09/2010

otary Public

May 11, 2005 GiDnasmenia and BottingsRobert BagaalitMy Documentals, 3512v1-AssignmentoRebartBegaat, 600

Received Time May, 25. 10:55AM

RECORDED: 10/17/2007

PATENT REEL: 019975 FRAME: 0252